00002948 Division of Congrations Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000151180 3)))



H100001\$11803ABCR

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION Southeast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Cri Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 1 29 Page Count 05 \$87.50 Estimated Charge 2 J ယ္ ទ Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

T. Busch (1911 3 0 2010

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

6/29/2010

÷

ഗ

50/T0 39Vd

EMPIRE CORP KIT

9696269996 07:4:40 3026339696

H1000015118D

COVER LETTER

'TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECTS outheast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Christ Church, Inc. Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

(F)

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Cerificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kevin L. Deeb, Esquire					
Name of Person					
Deeb Law Firm, P.A.			<u> </u>		
Pirm/Company					
	·····				
Suite 302					
Address					
Coral Gables, Florida 33146 City/State and Zip Code					
E-i		leeblaw.com future annual report notificat	lion)		
	concerning this matter, ple	-	·		
i of current internetion	concerning and marker, pre-	and cam.			
Kevin L. D	eeb, Esquire at	(305) 670-118	38 ext. 103		
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			lephone Number		
MAILING AI	DRESS:	STREET/CO	URIER ADDRESS:		
New Filing Section		New Filing Section			
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Division of Corporations Clifton Building			
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
🔲 \$70.00 Filing Fee	Cortificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		
		H10000151180			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SURMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Southeast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Christ Church, Inc.	Ica (<u></u>		
Southeast Regional Conference of the Brethren in Christ Church, Inc. (Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained— in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)				
2. Virginia 3. (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		ת 🖫		
		29 F		
4. April 30, 1991 5. perpetual (Date of Incorporation) 5. (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") 73	ic)	m		
	100 II			
- <u>8</u>	<u> </u>	-		
(Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability)		л		
7 891 Payne Road, Winchester, VA 22603				
(Principal office address)				
12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175				
(Current mailing address)				
8. (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
Name: _Kevin L. Deeb, Esquire				
Office Address: 1450 Madruga Avenue, Suite 302				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Coral Gables, Florida33146 (City) (Zip Code)				
10. Registered agent's acceptance:				
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the plac designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	:е _у			
further porce to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and counstate performance of on An	nies,			
and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.				
HB				
(Registered agent's signature)				
11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application	1 10			
the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.				
Januarana and in his of which it is incorporated.				

EWPIRE CORP KIT

A. DIRECTORS			
Chairman: Eduardo Llanes			
Address: 12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175		2010	
	11 - 11	JUN	-71
Vice Chairman: Yvette Leonard		29	F
Address: 12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175			ШD
	ا دری کنتی وست روید و در در می	PM 4:	$\overline{}$
Director: Anler Morejon		 ບັ	
Address: 12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175			
Director:			
Aikiress:			
	··		
B. OFFICERS			
Prevident: Eduardo Llanes	_		
Address: 12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175	N		
Vice President: Yvette Leonard	_		
Address: 12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175			
Secretary:			
Address:			
Treasurer: Anler Morejon		·	
Address: 12101 SW 56 Street, Miami, Florida 33175			
1			
NOTE: If necessary, you pay anachan addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.			
(Signature of Asimman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	-		
4. Kevin L. Deeb, Esquire, Attorney-in-Fact, with full Power of Attorney	-		
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)			

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors;

•

۰. ۱

T

T

1

Common bread the Firginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL CONFERENCE OF THE BRETHREN IN CHRIST CHURCH, INC. is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is April 30, 1991.

Nothing more is hereby certified.





Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: April 15, 2010

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

HIODOGISIIBO

CIS0505